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North Country Care Coordination Collaborative Program 
Goals
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• Improve transitions from the 5 hospitals in the 6-county region 
through care coordination for high-risk patients.

• Build a Transitions Care Coordination Collaborative.

• Create and implement best practice protocols building on existing programs 
and resources.

• Share risk score and care management agency via Hixny.

• Care Management workforce development



Emerging subgroups
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 Risk stratification method: Hixny generated risk score based on 
chronic conditions, utilization, social determinants of health. Using 
Health Home criteria

 Performance measurement using centralized data sources i.e. ACO 
claims, Hixny, Psyckes.

 Collaboration with Fidelis related to Care Management services.
 Collaboration with Office for the Aging to improve services for 

Medicare clients.
 Substance use disorder treatment warm handoff post acute hospital 

stay in all 5 hospitals.
 Medication Management to increase client engagement in organizing 

and managing medication regime
 Workforce Development Strategies through sustainable inventory of 

development options and shared best practice forums.



NCCCC  Partners
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Post Discharge Community Partners
 County Office for the Aging
 BHSN
 Hudson Headwaters Health Network
 Irongate Family Practice
 HCR Homecare
 Alliance for Positive Health
 St. Joseph’s Recovery Center
 Fort Hudson Health System
 WWAMH 
 AHI Health Home
 Community Services Boards

North Country Partner Hospitals 
 Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital

 Alice Hyde Medical Center

 Elizabethtown Community Hospital

 Glens Falls Hospital

 Adirondack Health

Other Conveners:
• Hixny

• Northwinds IPA

• Fideliscare MCO

• Adirondacks ACO



Mary McLaughlin, RN, MBA 
Project Director

mmclaughlin@ahihealth.org
518.480.0111, ext. 413

Cell: 518.376.0483

Melissa Joyce
Project Support Coordinator

mjoyce@cvph.org
518.314.3593

“This training video was supported by the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) as 
part of a financial assistance award totaling $750,000 with 100 percent funded by HRSA/HHS and $0 amount and 0 percent funded by nongovernment source(
s). The contents are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily represent the official views of, nor an endorsement, by HRSA/HHS, or the U.S. Government.”



NCCCC Collaborative Members
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Name Org email
Alycia Gregory Glens Falls Hospital  angregory@glensfallshosp.org
Andrea Deepe Warren Washington Association for Mental Health ADeepe@wwamh.org
Angie Bashaw Alice Hyde Medical Center abashaw@alicehyde.com
Ann Marie Tripp Adirondack Health   atripp@adirondackhealth.org 
Ann Hutchinson Adirondack Health Institute ahutchison@ahihealth.org
Anne Marie Hatch Glens Falls Hospital  ahatch@glensfallshosp.org 
Becky Preve Association on Aging in NY becky@agingny.org
Brenda Stiles Adirondacks ACO bstiles@cvph.org
Brianna Holland Elizabethtown Community Hospital bholland@ech.org 
Bryan Cudmore HIXNY bcudmore@hixny.org
Carissa Parot Northwinds Integrated Health Network cparot@nwihn.org
Cine Crisp Glens Falls Hospital  ccrisp@glensfallshosp.org
Dan Hill Adirondack Health   dhill@adirondackhealth.org
Darleen Collins Clinton County OFA Darleen.Collins@clintoncountygov.com
Deborah Flock Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital DFlock@cvph.org
Elizabeth Cole Behavioral Health Services North  ecole@bhsn.org
Erik Lantier Fidelis ELantier@fideliscare.org
Hope Plavin Adirondack Health Institute hplavin@ahihealth.org
Jamie Locke Irongate Family Practice cm@irongatefamilypractice.com
Janette Vargas Fidelis JVargas@fideliscare.org
Jessica Casey Hudson Headwaters Health Network jcasey@hhhn.org
Jon Wood Warren Washington Association for Mental Health jwood@wwamh.org
Joyce Favreau Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital jfavreau@cvph.org
Karen Ashline Adirondacks ACO kashline@cvph.org 
Kari Charette HCR kcharette@hcrhealth.com
Kelly Owens AHEC kowens@hmahec.org
Krissy Leerkes Essex County OFA Krissy.Leerkes@essexcountyny.gov
Lauren Alexander Fidelis LAlexander@fideliscare.org 
Linda Spokane Hudson Headwaters Health Network lspokane@hhhn.org 
Louann Villani Adirondack Health Institute lvillani@ahihealth.org
Mary Baker Behavioral Health Services North  mbaker@bhsn.org 
Mary McLaughlin Adirondack Health Institute mmclaughlin@ahihealth.org 
Matthew Daguanno Fidelis Matthew.DAguanno@Fideliscare.org
Melissa Joyce Adirondacks ACO mjoyce@cvph.org
Peter Noordsy Adirondack Health Institute pnoordsy@ahihealth.org
Quinn Lee Alliance For Positive Health qlee@alliancefph.org
Rebecca Evansky Northwinds Integrated Health Network revansky@nwihn.org 
Renee Stephenson Alliance For Positive Health rstephenson@alliancefph.org
Rhenda Campbell Fort Hudson Health System  rcampbell@forthudson.com 
Rheta Recore Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital RRecore@cvph.org
Rob York Warren Washington Community Services Board yorkr@warrencountyny.gov
Robert Ross St. Joseph’s Addiction Treatment and Recovery Centers rross@stjoestreatment.org 
Suzanne Lavigne Community Service Board - Franklin County slavigne@franklincony.org
Terri Morse Essex County Mental Health Terri.Morse@essexcountyny.gov
Vicki Smith Elizabethtown Community Hospital vsmith@ech.org
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Questions?

Suggestions…

Thank You!
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